#### CITY OF EAGLE LAKE REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2024 7:00 P.M. TO BE HELD IN THE COMMISSION CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 675 E EAGLE AVE EAGLE LAKE, FLORIDA 33839

# AGENDA

- I. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>
- II. INVOCATION
- III. <u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>
- IV. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- V. <u>AUDIENCE</u>

#### VI. SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS/RECOGNITIONS/PROCLAMATIONS, REQUESTS

- A. Staff Reports
- B. City Manager Report

## VII. <u>PUBLIC HEARINGS</u>

- A. Consideration of the second reading of Ordinance No.: O-24-09, An Ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Eagle Lake, Florida, Amending Chapter 16, Article II, Section 16-27, Water Rates, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Eagle Lake, Florida, Providing an Increase in Residential and Commercial Water Rates Inside and Outside the City; and Amending Chapter 16, Article III, Section 16-59, Sewer Rates, of the Code of Ordinances, Providing an Increase in Residential and Commercial Sewer Rates Inside and Outside the City; Providing a Conflict and Severability Clause and an Effective Date. effective upon second reading
- B. Consideration of the second reading of Ordinance No.: O-24-10, An Ordinance Amending the City of Eagle Lake, Florida Code of Ordinances by Amending Chapter 12, Solid Waste, Article III Collection and Disposal, Sec. 12-54 Service Fees Regular Garbage and Trash Collection, To Update the Charges for Solid Waste Collection and Disposal Authorized therein; Providing for Conflicts, Severability and an Effective Date. effective upon second reading
- C. Consideration of the first reading of Ordinance No.: O-24-11, An Ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Eagle Lake, Florida, Adding Section 2-7 to the Code of Ordinances of the City of Eagle Lake; Ratifying the Adoption of the City Seal; Adopting Regulations Pertaining to Official Use of the City Seal; Providing for Conflicts; Providing for Severability; and Providing an Effective Date.
- D. Consideration of the first reading of Resolution No.: R-24-09, A Resolution of the City of Eagle Lake, Florida Adopting the Millage Rate for the City of Eagle Lake, Florida for Fiscal Year 2024-2025; Providing for Conflicts, Severability and Effective Date.
- E. Consideration of the first reading of Resolution No.: R-24-10, A Resolution of the City of Eagle Lake, Florida Adopting a Budget for the City of Eagle Lake for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Reflecting the Revenue Generated Together with the Sources of the Revenue; Delineating the Expenditures by Department of Activity; Approving a Personnel Budget; Providing for Conflicts, Severability and Effective Date.

### VIII. OLD BUSINESS

A. <u>Consideration/Discussion of Commissioner Meet and Greet with residents.</u> (Commissioner Pita)

## IX. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

A. Consideration of the Amendment to Municipal Materials Management Agreement

### X. <u>CONSENT AGENDA</u>

- A. Approval of the Regular City Commission Minutes ------08/05/2024
- **B.** Approval of the Financials
- **C.** Approval of payment of 80 hours of compensatory time Public Works Director Brian Fletcher

## XI. <u>CITY ATTORNEY</u>

## XII. <u>CITY COMMISSION</u>

### XIII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Please be advised that if you desire to appeal any decisions made as a result of the above hearing or meeting, you will need a record of the proceedings and in some cases a verbatim record is required. You must make your own arrangements to produce this record. (Florida Statute 286.0105).

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at 75 North Seventh Street, P.O. Box 129, Eagle Lake, Florida 33839 or phone (863) 293-4141 within 2 working days of your receipt of this meeting notification; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 1-800-955-8771.

### AGENDA POSTED AT CITY HALL AND THE EAGLE LAKE POST OFFICE ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 27, 2024 BY CITY CLERK DAWN WRIGHT, MMC, FCRM, PHRP